
Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2019-
00035

06/03/
2019

------------------------------
Defendant

GREEN, IVY RENEE MARIE vs. 
------------------------------ NAME CHANGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2019-
00057

06/03/
2019

ADKINS, CARLEY 
BETHPlaintiff

ADKINS, CARLEY BETH vs. 
ADKINS, MICHAEL DEAN

PROTECTIVE 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2019-
00057

06/03/
2019

ADKINS, MICHAEL 
DEANDefendant

ADKINS, CARLEY BETH vs. 
ADKINS, MICHAEL DEAN

PROTECTIVE 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2019-
00058

06/03/
2019

ADKINS, MICHAEL 
DEANDefendant

JOHNSTONE, LARUA LYNN vs. 
ADKINS, MICHAEL DEAN

PROTECTIVE 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00636

06/03/
2019 ALLEN, AMBERDefendant AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. 

ALLEN, AMBER
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00633

06/03/
2019

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC.Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. 
MORRIS, SAVANNAH ANN 
NICHOLE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00634

06/03/
2019

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC.Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. 
WILLIAMS, MATTHEW LEE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00635

06/03/
2019

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC.Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. 
HUTSON, LAURIE JO

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00636

06/03/
2019

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC.Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. 
ALLEN, AMBER

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00637

06/03/
2019

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC.Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. 
CAMPBELL, DESTINY ESTELL

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00644

06/03/
2019

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC.Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. 
YAFFE, HANNAH

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00645

06/03/
2019

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC.Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. 
PAXSON, AARON

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
00633

06/03/
2019 AN INDIVIDUALPlaintiff YATES, RITA vs. MCDOUGALL, 

CHRISTINA REPLEVIN

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00122

06/03/
2019 ANDDefendant DAVIS, DAWN vs. TURNER, 

CHELSI NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00648

06/03/
2019

ARDMORE 
FINANCEPlaintiff

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
BOLLONG, TAKLUR INDEBTEDNESS
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00650

06/03/
2019

ARDMORE 
FINANCEPlaintiff

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
POORE, AMY LYNN INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00651

06/03/
2019

ARDMORE 
FINANCEPlaintiff

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. HAYS, 
JESSICA INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00652

06/03/
2019

ARDMORE 
FINANCEPlaintiff

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
MELVIN, DANIELLE R INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00653

06/03/
2019

ARDMORE 
FINANCEPlaintiff

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
THIBAULT, JOHN CHARLES INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019

AS OCCUPANT OF THE 
PREMISESDefendant

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC 
vs. GUTHRIE, TERRI A FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2019-
00059

06/03/
2019 BIBY, ROGER WPlaintiff PROBATE OF 

WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00643

06/03/
2019 BISHOP, JANICEDefendant JEFFRIES, STACI NICOLE vs. 

BISHOP, JESSIE GORDON INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00643

06/03/
2019

BISHOP, JESSIE 
GORDONDefendant

JEFFRIES, STACI NICOLE vs. 
BISHOP, JESSIE GORDON INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00648

06/03/
2019

BOLLONG, 
TAKLURDefendant

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
BOLLONG, TAKLUR INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00637

06/03/
2019

CAMPBELL, DESTINY 
ESTELLDefendant

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. CAMPBELL, DESTINY 
ESTELL

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00633

06/03/
2019

CAR-MART OF PONCA 
CITYPlaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. MORRIS, SAVANNAH ANN 
NICHOLE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00634

06/03/
2019

CAR-MART OF PONCA 
CITYPlaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. WILLIAMS, MATTHEW LEE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00635

06/03/
2019

CAR-MART OF PONCA 
CITYPlaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. HUTSON, LAURIE JO

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00636

06/03/
2019

CAR-MART OF PONCA 
CITYPlaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. ALLEN, AMBER

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00637

06/03/
2019

CAR-MART OF PONCA 
CITYPlaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. CAMPBELL, DESTINY 
ESTELL

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00644

06/03/
2019

CAR-MART OF PONCA 
CITYPlaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. vs. YAFFE, HANNAH MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00645

06/03/
2019

CAR-MART OF PONCA 
CITYPlaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. vs. PAXSON, AARON MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019

CARROLL, THELMA 
J.Defendant

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE 
LLC vs. GUTHRIE, TERRI 
A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00647

06/03/
2019

CHADWELL, 
JESSICADefendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
CHADWELL, JESSICA INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019

CHAMPION 
MORTGAGE 
COMPANYPlaintiff

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE 
LLC vs. GUTHRIE, TERRI 
A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MI-2019-
00008

06/03/
2019

CITY OF PONCA 
CITYPlaintiff

CITY OF PONCA CITY vs. 
SCHWABE, TREY AUSTIN

APPEAL FROM CITY OF 
PONCA CITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2019-
00100

06/03/
2019

COVERT, 
CHRISTOPHER 
ROGERPerson 1

COVERT, CHRISTOPHER 
ROGER and PACEY, 
SUSAN DOROTHY

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITA
L COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019

DATED JUNE 20, 
2018Defendant

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE 
LLC vs. GUTHRIE, TERRI 
A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00122

06/03/
2019 DAVIS, DAWNPlaintiff DAVIS, DAWN vs. 

TURNER, CHELSI NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019 DBAPlaintiff

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE 
LLC vs. GUTHRIE, TERRI 
A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00633

06/03/
2019 DBAPlaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. vs. MORRIS, 
SAVANNAH ANN 
NICHOLE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00634

06/03/
2019 DBAPlaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. vs. WILLIAMS, 
MATTHEW LEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00635

06/03/
2019 DBAPlaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. vs. HUTSON, LAURIE 
JO

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00636

06/03/
2019 DBAPlaintiff AMERICAS CAR-MART, 

INC. vs. ALLEN, AMBER MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00637

06/03/
2019 DBAPlaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. vs. CAMPBELL, 
DESTINY ESTELL

MONEY JUDGEMENT
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00644

06/03/
2019 DBAPlaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-
MART, INC. vs. YAFFE, 
HANNAH

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00645

06/03/
2019 DBAPlaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-
MART, INC. vs. 
PAXSON, AARON

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019 DOE, JANEDefendant

NATIONSTAR 
MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
GUTHRIE, TERRI A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019 DOE, JOHNDefendant

NATIONSTAR 
MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
GUTHRIE, TERRI A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00636

06/03/
2019

EHLER, GEORGE 
BRANDONDefendant

AMERICAS CAR-
MART, INC. vs. ALLEN, 
AMBER

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019 EX RELDefendant

NATIONSTAR 
MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
GUTHRIE, TERRI A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00264

06/03/
2019

GILBERT, TROY 
FRANCISDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. GILBERT, TROY 
FRANCIS

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY IN PRESENCE OF 
MINOR (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2019-
00035

06/03/
2019

GREEN, IVY RENEE 
MARIEPlaintiff

GREEN, IVY RENEE 
MARIE vs. 
------------------------------

NAME CHANGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019

GUTHRIE, TERRI 
ADefendant

NATIONSTAR 
MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
GUTHRIE, TERRI A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
00631

06/03/
2019

HARTMAN, 
BRIANDefendant

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLC vs. HARTMAN, 
BRIAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00651

06/03/
2019

HAYS, 
JESSICADefendant

ARDMORE FINANCE 
vs. HAYS, JESSICA INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
00632

06/03/
2019

HENKINS, 
RHONDADefendant

UNIFUND CCR, LLC vs. 
HENKINS, RHONDA INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00635

06/03/
2019

HUTSON, LAURIE 
JODefendant

AMERICAS CAR-
MART, INC. vs. 
HUTSON, LAURIE JO

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2019-
00099

06/03/
2019

JACKSON, BILLY 
JACKDefendant

JACKSON, KERI vs. 
JACKSON, BILLY JACK

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2019-
00099

06/03/
2019 JACKSON, KERIPlaintiff JACKSON, KERI vs. 

JACKSON, BILLY JACK
DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00643

06/03/
2019

JEFFRIES, STACI 
NICOLEPlaintiff

JEFFRIES, STACI NICOLE 
vs. BISHOP, JESSIE 
GORDON

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2019-
00058

06/03/
2019

JOHNSTONE, LARUA 
LYNNPlaintiff

JOHNSTONE, LARUA LYNN 
vs. ADKINS, MICHAEL 
DEAN

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
00629

06/03/
2019

KELLY, JOSHUA 
RYANDefendant

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. KELLY, JOSHUA RYAN INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
00630

06/03/
2019

LIVELY, MATTHEW 
TDefendant

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. LIVELY, MATTHEW T INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00649

06/03/
2019

MCALISTER, DAVID 
LPlaintiff

MCALISTER, DAVID L vs. 
RHODD, PENNY NICHOLE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
00633

06/03/
2019

MCDOUGALL, 
CHRISTINADefendant

YATES, RITA vs. 
MCDOUGALL, CHRISTINA REPLEVIN

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00652

06/03/
2019

MELVIN, DANIELLE 
RDefendant

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
MELVIN, DANIELLE R INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
00628

06/03/
2019

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLCPlaintiff

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. NALLY, KALA INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
00629

06/03/
2019

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLCPlaintiff

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. KELLY, JOSHUA RYAN INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
00630

06/03/
2019

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLCPlaintiff

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. LIVELY, MATTHEW T INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
00631

06/03/
2019

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLCPlaintiff

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. HARTMAN, BRIAN INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00644

06/03/
2019

MILLER, VICTOR 
MAURICEDefendant

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. vs. YAFFE, HANNAH MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2019-
00019

06/03/
2019 MOORE, GLYNNPlaintiff IN THE MATTER OF 

MOORE, GLYNN II
MINISTERS 
CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2019-
00097

06/03/
2019

MORGAN, KARI 
LINNPlaintiff

MORGAN, KARI LINN vs. 
MORGAN, TOMMY JOE JR

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTIO
N OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2019-
00097

06/03/
2019

MORGAN, TOMMY 
JOEDefendant

MORGAN, KARI LINN vs. 
MORGAN, TOMMY JOE JR

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTIO
N OF MARRIAGE
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00633

06/03/
2019

MORRIS, SAVANNAH 
ANN NICHOLEDefendant

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. vs. MORRIS, 
SAVANNAH ANN 
NICHOLE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
00628

06/03/
2019 NALLY, KALADefendant MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 

vs. NALLY, KALA INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019

NATIONSTAR 
MORTGAGE LLCPlaintiff

NATIONSTAR 
MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
GUTHRIE, TERRI A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019

OR HER SUCCESSOR IN 
TRUSTDefendant

NATIONSTAR 
MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
GUTHRIE, TERRI A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2019-
00100

06/03/
2019

PACEY, SUSAN 
DOROTHYPerson 2

COVERT, CHRISTOPHER 
ROGER and PACEY, 
SUSAN DOROTHY

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITA
L COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00645

06/03/
2019

PAXSON, 
AARONDefendant

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. vs. PAXSON, AARON MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00646

06/03/
2019

PEREZ, KELLY 
D.Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
PEREZ, KELLY D. INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00646

06/03/
2019 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. 

PEREZ, KELLY D. INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00647

06/03/
2019 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. 

CHADWELL, JESSICA INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00650

06/03/
2019

POORE, AMY 
LYNNDefendant

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
POORE, AMY LYNN INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019

REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUSTDefendant

NATIONSTAR 
MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
GUTHRIE, TERRI A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00649

06/03/
2019

RHODD, PENNY 
NICHOLEDefendant

MCALISTER, DAVID L vs. 
RHODD, PENNY 
NICHOLE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MI-2019-
00008

06/03/
2019

SCHWABE, TREY 
AUSTINDefendant

CITY OF PONCA CITY vs. 
SCHWABE, TREY AUSTIN

APPEAL FROM CITY OF 
PONCA CITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019

SECRETARY OF 
HOUSING ANDDefendant

NATIONSTAR 
MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
GUTHRIE, TERRI A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE 
OF THEDefendant

NATIONSTAR 
MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
GUTHRIE, TERRI A

FORECLOSURE
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2019-
00098

06/03/
2019 TAYLOR, JACOBDefendant TAYLOR, KORINNE vs. 

TAYLOR, JACOB
DIVORCE/DISSOLUTI
ON OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2019-
00098

06/03/
2019 TAYLOR, KORINNEPlaintiff TAYLOR, KORINNE vs. 

TAYLOR, JACOB
DIVORCE/DISSOLUTI
ON OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00653

06/03/
2019

THIBAULT, JOHN 
CHARLESDefendant

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
THIBAULT, JOHN 
CHARLES

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00122

06/03/
2019 TURNER, CHELSIDefendant DAVIS, DAWN vs. 

TURNER, CHELSI NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
00632

06/03/
2019 UNIFUND CCR, LLCPlaintiff UNIFUND CCR, LLC vs. 

HENKINS, RHONDA INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019

UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICADefendant

NATIONSTAR 
MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
GUTHRIE, TERRI A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00121

06/03/
2019

URBAN 
DEVELOPMENTDefendant

NATIONSTAR 
MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
GUTHRIE, TERRI A

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00634

06/03/
2019

WILLIAMS, MATTHEW 
LEEDefendant

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. vs. WILLIAMS, 
MATTHEW LEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
00644

06/03/
2019 YAFFE, HANNAHDefendant AMERICAS CAR-MART, 

INC. vs. YAFFE, HANNAH MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
00633

06/03/
2019 YATES, RITAPlaintiff

YATES, RITA vs. 
MCDOUGALL, 
CHRISTINA

REPLEVIN
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